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School of Medical Science and Research (SMSR)
Admission in MD/ MS Programmes (Through UPNEET (PG) 2024)
(INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROSPECTIVE STUDENTS)
1. Tuition fee and other charges for MD/MS Programmes: (Provisional)The students admitted to the MS/ MD Programs
shall be charged as under:

Total fee
Other Refundable | in 1* yr.
Sr. Tuition Charges | Security fee Except Hostel fee (p.a.)
No. Branch Branch Name Fee (p.a.) (p.a.) (one time) Hostel Compulsory
Dermatology, Venereology
I & Leprosy 2540649 | 141240 500000 3181889
2 Radiology 2540649 | 141240 500000 3181889
3 General Medicine 2540649 141240 500000 3181889
4 Respiratory Medicine 2540649 | 141240 500000 3181889
5 Emergency Medicine 2540649 | 141240 500000 3181889
6 Obs&Gynaecology 2540649 | 141240 500000 3181889
7__| Clinical | Paediatrics 2540649 | 141240 | 500000 | 3181889 | o DOuDle Seater
: Room -2,31,000
8 Orthopaedics 2540649 | 141240 500000 3181889
9 General Surgery 2540649 141240 500000 3181889
10 Ophthalmology 2540649 | 141240 500000 | 3181889
11 Psychiatry 2540649 | 141240 500000 3181889
Otorhinolaryngology : 141240
12 (ENT) . : 2540649 500000 3181889
13 Anaesthesia 2540649 141240 200000 2881889
14 Pathology 1368025 | 141240 | 200000 | 1709265 | AC Double Seater
Room -2,31,000
o Microbiology 977116 | 141240 100000 1218356
16 Pre- | Community Medicine 977116 141240 100000 1218356
17 cﬁ zirz‘al Pharmacology 977116 141240 100000 1218356
18 Biochemistry 977116 | 141240 100000 1218356
19 Physiology 977116 141240 100000 1218356
20 Anatomy 977116 141240 100000 1218356

2. 75% Scholarship (Rs.732837) of the tuition fee of Pre-Para clinical Subjects - Pharmacology, Biochemistry, Physiology, and
Anatomy Student have to pay only Rs.244280 in tuition fee for these branches only.

3. Students, after downloading allotment letter from UPNEET Website for School of Medical Sciences & Research,
Sharda University will have to report at Govt. Nodal Center, Government Institute of Medical Sciences Greater
Noida (GIMS) with their allotment letter and a demand draft of Tuition fee (Branch wise) in mentioned above in favor
of “Director General Medical Education & Training Uttar Pradesh” Payable at Lucknow. Also all other documents
and there they will have to complete all formalities of admission. Failing which their admission will automatically stand
‘cancelled as per direction of Counseling Board.

4. Completing Admission Formalities at Nodal center Report at Sharda University Admission cell with Rest payments.
Payment of (Refundable Security, Hostel fee & miscellaneous fee) has to deposit in the mentioned Account details the
payments must be made through Demand Draft/ RTGS/ NEFT only. Demand Draft should be in favor of SHARDA
UNIVERSITY, payable at Greater Noida.

Account Holder Sharda University- School of Medical Sciences and Research

Bank Name & Address ICICI Bank Limted, Alpha-1Greater Noida
20 umber 025405005816
ICIC0000254

Campus: Plot No. 32,34, Knowledge Park I, Greater Noida - 201310
Tel: +91-120-4060210/11 | Email: admission@sharda.ac.in

Helpline No: +9-120-4570000
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5. Payment Proof of Fee: A copy of acknowledgement from Bank/ UTR No. Bank statement showing RTGS/NEFT number
need to be mailed at su.finance.info@sharda.ac.in along with Students Name, Father Name and NEET Roll Number)

6. Two Post Dated A/c Payee Cheque in favor of ‘Sharda University’ for Second year and Final year fee and other charges
for the clinical Branch.

S.NO Date of Cheques Sharda University
1 1" Cheque- Dated: 30" November 2025 Rs.2681889/-
2 2" Cheque — Dated: 30™ November 2026 Rs.2681889/-

7. The Hostel is compulsory as per NMC rules for all Clinical PG Programs and for Pathology Programme. From S.No. 1 to
14 and Optional for Pre-clinical and Para-clinical S.No. 15 to 20. Electricity charges per month up to 300 units are free.

8. The State Government has notified the fee structure for the year 2024-25 vide its order dated 28.10.2024.
Aggrieved by the said order, the University proposes to resort to legal remedies and as such the fee prescribed by
the Government shall presently be treated as provisional fee, subject to the fee that may finally be determined by
the appropriate Court(s) of Law. As such, all the students seeking admission in the University shall file an
affidavit to this effect.

9. Stipend per Month in all Pre, Para and Clinical Departments as per University /Trust Rules.

First Year 15600 + Grade Pay + Other Allowance = 32000
Second Year | 15600 + Grade Pay + Other Allowance = 34000
Third Year 15600 + Grade Pay + Other Allowance = 36000

10. Documents List -

a | NEET Examination Admit Card & Result Card *h | 10th Mark sheet & Certificate

b | UPNEET Allotment Letter i | 12th Mark sheet & Certificate

¢’ | MBBS Internship Completion Certificate j | Aadhar Card

d | MBBS Degree/ Provisional Certificate (in original) k | Domicile Certificate

e | Permanent Registration Certificate (NMC/ State Council) | 1 | PAN Card of Student and his/her Parents

f | Marks-sheet of all Professional Examination (in original m | Caste Certificate — in case of SC/ST/OBC
& Photocopy)

g | Ten Color passport size Photographs same as Neet form -

For any query you may contact to:

Admission Related Contacts: 8800998838 & 0120-4570000

https://medical.sharda.ac.in (for updates)

Dr. Nirupma Gupta, Dean, School of Medical Science and Research

(Email ID: deanoffice.smsr@sharda.ac.in)

Dean office No. 8800599944 for Bonafide, Loan Letter, Date of fee payment etc. After Reporting at
College level.
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